
 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Century - 104 Miles - 2400 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 127 ft): 

Valle Lindo Park in Camarillo 
 
START SOUTH ON VALLE LINDO DR 

 
0.0

 
0.1

R - PONDEROSA DR (At T) 0.1 0.7
L - LAS POSAS RD 0.8 1.3
R - PLEASANT VALLEY RD 2.1 1.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - STURGIS RD 3.9 1.6
R - DEL NORTE BLVD 5.5 0.2
L - CAMINO DEL SOL 5.7 1.9
R - ROSE AVE 7.6 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - GONZALES RD 8.5 5.5
R - HARBOR BLVD 14.0 3.1
L - PENINSULA ST 17.1 0.3
R - PIERPONT BLVD 17.4 0.7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
JOG L/R AT SAN PEDRO INTO BIKE PATH 18.1 2.5
     INTO VENTURA PROMENADE AT PIER 
L - TO STAY ON BIKE PATH AT MAIN ST 20.6 0.6
CONT. BIKE PATH INTO EMMA WOOD BCH 21.2 1.2
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 22.4 7.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 29.5 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 29.6 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 29.7 3.6
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 33.3 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 34.1 0.2
R - VIA REAL 34.3 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 35.4 0.1
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 35.5 1.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 36.9 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 40.5 0.1
R - VIA REAL 40.6 2.6
   BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 43.2 0.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 43.7 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 43.7 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 45.3 0.8
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 46.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 46.2 1.2
R - MILPAS ST (cont. thru traffic circle) 47.4 1.7
L - ANAPAMU ST 49.1 0.5
R - LAGUNA ST 49.6 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 50.6 0.4
L - LAS ENCINAS RD 51.0 0.1
L - PUESTA DEL SOL 51.1 0.1
PUESTA DEL SOL GOES LEFT 51.2 0.1

 
VIEW WHALE on Right B then cont. Puesta Del Sol 

 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 

 
51.3

 
1.0

L - CASTILLO ST 52.3 2.1   

R - SHORELINE DR 54.4 0.3
L - HARBOR WAY 54.7 0.1
L - ONTO BIKE PATH 54.8 1.8
CROSS CABRILLO INTO MILPAS 56.6 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 

 
56.8

 
0.3

L - CABRILLO BLVD  57.1 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 58.0 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 59.4 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 59.7 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 60.0 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 60.2 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 61.3 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 61.3 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 61.8 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 63.1 2.0
R - VIA REAL 65.1 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 66.7 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 66.9 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 69.6 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD (bcms BATES RD) 70.2 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 71.1 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 74.6 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 74.7 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 (Bear L (up) at Beach Access) 74.8 7.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH 81.9 1.9
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 83.8 0.2
R - OLIVE ST. 84.0 0.2
R - S. GARDEN ST (for a short way) 84.2 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - HARBOR BLVD 84.2 4.0
L - OLIVAS PARK DR 88.2 2.4
R - VICTORIA AVE 90.6 1.9
L - GONZALES RD 92.5 4.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RICE AVE (BCMS SANTA CLARA AVE) 97.0 1.8
R - CENTRAL AVE 98.8 1.9
L – VENTURA BLVD  100.7 1.2
     VENTURA BLVD TURNS R AND THEN L 
L - SPRINGVILLE DR 101.9 0.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - PONDEROSA DR 102.4 1.5
L - VALLE LINDO DR 103.9 0.2
BACK TO START 104.1 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

  Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 



 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Century - 104 Miles - 2400 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 127 ft): 

Valle Lindo Park in Camarillo 
 
START SOUTH ON VALLE LINDO DR 

 
0.0

 
0.1

R - PONDEROSA DR (At T) 0.1 0.7
L - LAS POSAS RD 0.8 1.3
R - PLEASANT VALLEY RD 2.1 1.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - STURGIS RD 3.9 1.6
R - DEL NORTE BLVD 5.5 0.2
L - CAMINO DEL SOL 5.7 1.9
R - ROSE AVE 7.6 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - GONZALES RD 8.5 5.5
R - HARBOR BLVD 14.0 3.1
L - PENINSULA ST 17.1 0.3
R - PIERPONT BLVD 17.4 0.7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
JOG L/R AT SAN PEDRO INTO BIKE PATH 18.1 2.5
     INTO VENTURA PROMENADE AT PIER 
L - TO STAY ON BIKE PATH AT MAIN ST 20.6 0.6
CONT. BIKE PATH INTO EMMA WOOD BCH 21.2 1.2
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 22.4 7.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 29.5 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 29.6 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 29.7 3.6
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 33.3 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 34.1 0.2
R - VIA REAL 34.3 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 35.4 0.1
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 35.5 1.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 36.9 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 40.5 0.1
R - VIA REAL 40.6 2.6
   BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 43.2 0.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 43.7 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 43.7 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 45.3 0.8
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 46.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 46.2 1.2
R - MILPAS ST (cont. thru traffic circle) 47.4 1.7
L - ANAPAMU ST 49.1 0.5
R - LAGUNA ST 49.6 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 50.6 0.4
L - LAS ENCINAS RD 51.0 0.1
L - PUESTA DEL SOL 51.1 0.1
PUESTA DEL SOL GOES LEFT 51.2 0.1

 
VIEW WHALE on Right B then cont. Puesta Del Sol 

 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 

 
51.3

 
1.0

L - CASTILLO ST 52.3 2.1   

R - SHORELINE DR 54.4 0.3
L - HARBOR WAY 54.7 0.1
L - ONTO BIKE PATH 54.8 1.8
CROSS CABRILLO INTO MILPAS 56.6 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 

 
56.8

 
0.3

L - CABRILLO BLVD  57.1 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 58.0 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 59.4 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 59.7 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 60.0 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 60.2 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 61.3 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 61.3 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 61.8 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 63.1 2.0
R - VIA REAL 65.1 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 66.7 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 66.9 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 69.6 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD (bcms BATES RD) 70.2 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 71.1 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 74.6 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 74.7 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 (Bear L (up) at Beach Access) 74.8 7.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH 81.9 1.9
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 83.8 0.2
R - OLIVE ST. 84.0 0.2
R - S. GARDEN ST (for a short way) 84.2 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - HARBOR BLVD 84.2 4.0
L - OLIVAS PARK DR 88.2 2.4
R - VICTORIA AVE 90.6 1.9
L - GONZALES RD 92.5 4.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - RICE AVE (BCMS SANTA CLARA AVE) 97.0 1.8
R - CENTRAL AVE 98.8 1.9
L – VENTURA BLVD  100.7 1.2
     VENTURA BLVD TURNS R AND THEN L 
L - SPRINGVILLE DR 101.9 0.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - PONDEROSA DR 102.4 1.5
L - VALLE LINDO DR 103.9 0.2
BACK TO START 104.1 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

  Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 



 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Metric - 64 Miles - 2000 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 26 ft): 

Lot between Main St & Santa Clara St near Mission Park in Ventura 
 
EXIT PARKING LOT NORTH TO MAIN ST.  

 
0.0

 
0.1

L -  MAIN ST 0.1 0.8
L - INTO EMMA WOODS BEACH 0.9 0.2
R - INTO BIKE PATH ALONG BEACH 1.1 1.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 2.3 7.1
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 9.4 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 9.5 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 9.6 3.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 13.2 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 14.0 0.2
R - VIA REAL 14.2 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 15.3 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 15.4 1.4
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 16.8 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 20.4 0.1
R - VIA REAL 20.5 2.6
   BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 23.1 0.5
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 23.6 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 23.6 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 25.2 0.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 26.0 0.1
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 26.1 1.2
R - MILPAS ST (cont. thru traffic circle) 27.3 1.7 
L - ANAPAMU ST 

 
29.0

 
0.5

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LAGUNA ST 29.5 1.0
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 30.5 0.4
L - LAS ENCINAS RD 30.9 0.1
L - PUESTA DEL SOL 31.0 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PUESTA DEL SOL GOES LEFT 31.1 0.1

 
VIEW WHALE on Right B then cont. Puesta Del Sol 

 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 

 
31.2

 
1.0

L - CASTILLO ST 32.2 2.1
R - SHORELINE DR 34.3 0.3
L - HARBOR WAY 34.6 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH 34.7 1.8
CROSS CABRILLO INTO MILPAS 36.5 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
CONTINUE IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 

 
36.7

 
0.3

L - CABRILLO BLVD  37.0 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 37.9 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 39.3 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 39.6 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 39.9 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 40.1 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 41.2 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 41.2 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 41.7 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 43.0 2.0
R - VIA REAL 45.0 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 46.6 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 46.8 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 49.5 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD 50.1 0.9
     BCMS BATES RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 51.0 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 54.5 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 54.6 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 54.7 7.1
    Bear L (up) at Beach Access Rd) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH (Cont thru lot at end) 61.8 1.5
R - TO CONT. BIKE PATH ALONG MAIN ST 63.3 0.4
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 63.7 0.4
R - INTO LOT BACK TO START 64.1 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

 
Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 



 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Metric - 64 Miles - 2000 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 26 ft): 

Lot between Main St & Santa Clara St near Mission Park in Ventura 
 
EXIT PARKING LOT NORTH TO MAIN ST.  

 
0.0

 
0.1

L -  MAIN ST 0.1 0.8
L - INTO EMMA WOODS BEACH 0.9 0.2
R - INTO BIKE PATH ALONG BEACH 1.1 1.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 2.3 7.1
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 9.4 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 9.5 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 9.6 3.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 13.2 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 14.0 0.2
R - VIA REAL 14.2 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 15.3 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 15.4 1.4
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 16.8 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 20.4 0.1
R - VIA REAL 20.5 2.6
   BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 23.1 0.5
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 23.6 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 23.6 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 25.2 0.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 26.0 0.1
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 26.1 1.2
R - MILPAS ST (cont. thru traffic circle) 27.3 1.7 
L - ANAPAMU ST 

 
29.0

 
0.5

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LAGUNA ST 29.5 1.0
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 30.5 0.4
L - LAS ENCINAS RD 30.9 0.1
L - PUESTA DEL SOL 31.0 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PUESTA DEL SOL GOES LEFT 31.1 0.1

 
VIEW WHALE on Right B then cont. Puesta Del Sol 

 
R - LOS OLIVOS ST 

 
31.2

 
1.0

L - CASTILLO ST 32.2 2.1
R - SHORELINE DR 34.3 0.3
L - HARBOR WAY 34.6 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH 34.7 1.8
CROSS CABRILLO INTO MILPAS 36.5 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
CONTINUE IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 

 
36.7

 
0.3

L - CABRILLO BLVD  37.0 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 37.9 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 39.3 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 39.6 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 39.9 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 40.1 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 41.2 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 41.2 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 41.7 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 43.0 2.0
R - VIA REAL 45.0 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 46.6 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 46.8 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 49.5 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD 50.1 0.9
     BCMS BATES RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 51.0 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 54.5 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 54.6 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 54.7 7.1
    Bear L (up) at Beach Access Rd) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH (Cont thru lot at end) 61.8 1.5
R - TO CONT. BIKE PATH ALONG MAIN ST 63.3 0.4
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 63.7 0.4
R - INTO LOT BACK TO START 64.1 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

 
Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 

 



 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Half - 55 Miles - 2000 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 26 ft): 

Lot between Main St & Santa Clara St near Mission Park in Ventura 
 
EXIT PARKING LOT NORTH TO MAIN ST.  

 
0.0

 
0.1

L -  MAIN ST 0.1 0.8
L - INTO EMMA WOODS BEACH 0.9 0.2
R - INTO BIKE PATH ALONG BEACH 1.1 1.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 2.3 7.1
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 9.4 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 9.5 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 9.6 3.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 13.2 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 14.0 0.2
R - VIA REAL 14.2 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 15.3 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 15.4 1.4
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 16.8 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 20.4 0.1
R - VIA REAL 20.5 2.6
    BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 23.1 0.5
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 23.6 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 23.6 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 25.2 0.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 26.0 0.1
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 26.1 1.2
R - MILPAS ST  27.3 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
CONTINUE IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 27.5 0.3
L - CABRILLO BLVD  27.8 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 28.7 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 30.1 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 30.4 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 30.7 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 30.9 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 32.0 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 32.0 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 32.5 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 33.8 2.0
R - VIA REAL 35.8 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 37.4 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 37.6 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 40.3 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD 40.9 0.9
     BCMS BATES RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 41.8 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 45.3 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 45.4 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 45.5 7.1
    Bear L (up) at Beach Access Rd) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH (Cont thru lot at end) 52.6 1.5
R - TO CONT. BIKE PATH ALONG MAIN ST 54.1 0.4
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 54.5 0.4
R - INTO LOT BACK TO START 54.9 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

 
Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 



 WHALE OF A CENTURY 
 Half - 55 Miles - 2000 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 26 ft): 

Lot between Main St & Santa Clara St near Mission Park in Ventura 
 
EXIT PARKING LOT NORTH TO MAIN ST.  

 
0.0

 
0.1

L -  MAIN ST 0.1 0.8
L - INTO EMMA WOODS BEACH 0.9 0.2
R - INTO BIKE PATH ALONG BEACH 1.1 1.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO OLD HWY 1 AT END OF PATH 2.3 7.1
L - MOBIL PIER RD (at sign to bike path) 9.4 0.1
R - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD 9.5 0.1
AHEAD INTO BIKE PATH 9.6 3.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BATES RD (at end of path) 13.2 0.8
      BCMS RINCON HILL RD 
L - HWY 150 (RINCON RD) 14.0 0.2
R - VIA REAL 14.2 1.1
L - BAILARD AVE 15.3 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - CARPINTERIA AVE 15.4 1.4
R - LINDEN AVE (BCMS FOOTHILL RD) 16.8 3.6
L - NIDEVER RD 20.4 0.1
R - VIA REAL 20.5 2.6
    BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN ORTEGA HILL 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ONTO BIKE PATH (just past Pierpont Ave) 23.1 0.5
L - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 23.6 0.0
L - SHEFFIELD DR / JAMESON LN 23.6 1.6
JOG L/R INTO COAST VILLAGE RD 25.2 0.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HOT SPRINGS RD (3rd exit at traffic circle) 26.0 0.1
INTO CABRILLO BLVD 26.1 1.2
R - MILPAS ST  27.3 0.2

 
LUNCH AT HABIT ON LEFT 

 
CONTINUE IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RETURN BACK ON MILPAS 27.5 0.3
L - CABRILLO BLVD  27.8 0.9
R - CHANNEL DR 28.7 1.4
  CONT. INTO BIKE PATH AND BACK INTO CHANNEL 
R - DANIELSON RD 30.1 0.3
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO JAMESON LN 30.4 0.3
L - EUCALYPTUS / SAN YSIDRO RD 30.7 0.2
R - N. JAMESON LN (over Frwy) 30.9 1.1
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (for a short way) 32.0 0.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - INTO BIKE PATH 32.0 0.5
R - ORTEGA HILL RD (again) 32.5 1.3
     BCMS LILLIE AVE & THEN VIA REAL 
R - PADARO LN 33.8 2.0
R - VIA REAL 35.8 1.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SANTA YNEZ (At T) 37.4 0.2
L - CARPINTERIA AVE 37.6 2.7
L - RINCON RD (HWY 150) 40.3 0.6
R - INTO RINCON HILL RD 40.9 0.9
     BCMS BATES RD 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO BIKE PATH 41.8 3.5
INTO MOBIL PIER RD (at end of path) 45.3 0.1
L - TO STAY ON MOBIL PIER RD (under frwy) 45.4 0.1
R - OLD HWY 1 45.5 7.1
    Bear L (up) at Beach Access Rd) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ONTO BIKE PATH (Cont thru lot at end) 52.6 1.5
R - TO CONT. BIKE PATH ALONG MAIN ST 54.1 0.4
JOG L/R ONTO MAIN ST 54.5 0.4
R - INTO LOT BACK TO START 54.9 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 01/15   Last Scheduled 07/20/25 Author: Dennis Miller   

 Next Week: Long Beach Again 

 
Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 
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